

SLP(C)No. 11920-11921 OF 2003

ITEM No.58

Court No. 1

SECTION XIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.11920-11921/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 24/09/2002 in RP 683/2002 and  
MFA 774/91 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

APPU

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 08/09/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R.,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel prays for and is allowed four weeks' time to take steps for service. List the  
reafter.

Dasti in addition.

[ Alka Dudeja ] [ Suraj Prakash ]  
Court Master Court Master